
 1 



 2 

 



 3 

 



 4 

0202

 



 5 



 6 

 

7

8

05

09

06

33

40

45

 

 



 7 

200820102010

20112013

2011



 8 

 



 9 

1921

1926

1

19621983161983

201998



 10 

11101922611926

2

3

41391948131951

51319511171951

61171951161962

7171962661965

8661965121971

9121971121975

10121975951982

11951982961990

129619901111991

1311119911651994

1416519947111999

1571119991962001

161962001  162005

171620051052007

18115200721102008

1922102008



 11 

 

0 

0

3



 12 



 13 

432000

432000

 

  

 (MCC)

 

 

 

 

  

 

4320002010



 14 



 15 

 

 



 16 

0 

20092010

 2010 2009 جنسال

 28222835

 162160

 2995 2984 المجموع

20092010 

 9000 9002 نوع التعيين

 22412553

 471153

 22

 270287

 2995 2984 المجموع

 

9000 

      

0

  

113115125243283236180

0

  

0

   

0

 

74341212238101111280



 17 

20092010

0202 0229 
 

      

11 0 11 8 0 8  

131 7 124 030 7 124  

14 0 14 01 0 14  

954 73 881 203 63 840  

294 33 261 922 37 260  

18 2 16 01 12 2 

609 38 571 818 44 604  

964 7 957 282 9 960  

2995 160 3835 2984 162 2822  

 

20092010

 

 

 

 

0 

2010

 

 2010

2010

02290202

025 1 

0005219 155 

0632508 531 

3035392 401 

3642469 427 

4045623 633 

4652529 571 

5055171 209 

5668 67 

2984 2995 



 18 

54
 

02290202

2010

0202

0202

24

23

 27 

74

 

2010

65

68

04 

044

050

02290202

220250

30193017

11490

5020

064002



 19 

 



 20 

0  

201084191116

2009;737

15.28IM4

 

  

9000

 

9002

 
 

32.38 173.11 707.66 534.56  

3.05 15.66 528.65 512.99  

15.24 89.78 679.01 589.22  

47.77 280.92 868.95 588.03  

3.50 22.80 674.10 651.30  

42.07 251.66 849.93 598.27  

18.73 120.48 763.64 643.16  

-3.31 -22.78 666.03 688.81  

7.03 41.55 632.90 591.34  

20.76 133.43 776.13 642.70  

-4.71 -28.06 567.65 595.71  

5.57 37.12 704.19 667.06  

15.28 1115.67 8418.82 7303.15  

0  

20101264

2009121648

3.93 



 21 

  

9002 9000 

 

     

4.21% 11.03 21.54% 261.89 21.60% 272.92  

4.17% 32.44 63.98% 777.99 64.13% 810.43  

3.95% 3.65 7.61% 92.47 7.61% 96.12  

-0.95% -0.48 4.13% 50.17 3.93% 49.69  

6.52% 1.34 1.69% 20.50 1.73% 21.84  

0.31% 0.04 1.03% 12.49 0.99% 12.52  

-45.82% -0.19 0.03% 0.41 0.02% 0.22  

3.93% 47.83 100.00% 1215.92 100.00% 1263.75  

 

2010810)

(200977832

0202 0222 

 

 
 

 
 

09529 3630 00522 5650  

7028 8782 2.20 73.0  

96620 50622 98626 55693  

..242 6.646 .6646 62406  

2010

2009

201013201055



 22 

 
 

 
        

 237.19 78.92 13.78 5.84 6.80 1.98 0.03 344.55 

 218.84 91.15 15.81 5.75 4.90 1.06 0.00 337.51 

 207.06 9.76 10.05 2.21 0.01 0.78 0.00 229.86 

 52.47 20.08 6.66 3.32 6.09 0.79 0.00 89.42 

 24.23 19.69 1.44 0.55 0.16 0.11 0.02 46.19 

 21.76 19.20 2.05 0.86 0.75 0.27 0.00 44.89 

 19.68 10.06 1.72 0.99 0.49 0.12 0.17 33.23 

 2.50 6.08 16.56 6.78 0.00 0.73 0.00 32.66 

 7.28 4.76 15.12 14.85 0.01 1.14 0.00 43.16 

 7.38 4.53 0.61 1.83 1.99 2.71 0.00 19.06 

 0.04 0.15 6.30 0.69 0.04 0.17 0.00 7.40 

 6.27 0.11 1.30 0.71 0.17 0.05 0.00 8.60 

 0.55 1.94 0.29 0.86 0.00 0.37 0.00 4.02 

 0.84 1.75 0.06 0.08 0.03 0.00 0.00 2.75 

 1.74 0.50 0.36 0.19 0.02 0.05 0.00 2.86 

 0.12 0.17 0.04 0.63 0.00 1.39 0.00 2.34 

 0.61 1.25 0.07 0.03 0.27 0.00 0.00 2.23 

 0.00 0.10 1.20 0.38 0.00 0.18 0.00 1.86 

 0.20 1.07 0.87 0.64 0.08 0.05 0.00 2.91 

 0.03 0.94 1.03 0.99 0.00 0.12 0.00 3.13 

 
0.68 0.02 0.13 0.10 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.94 

 0.30 0.21 0.06 0.04 0.02 0.03 0.00 0.64 

 0.15 0.03 0.18 0.30 0.01 0.02 0.00 0.69 

 0.18 0.17 0.05 0.29 0.00 0.08 0.00 0.76 

 0.04 0.02 0.11 0.28 0.00 0.07 0.00 0.52 

 0.16 0.18 0.02 0.24 0.00 0.15 0.00 0.75 

 0.02 0.01 0.11 0.21 0.00 0.07 0.00 0.41 

 0.00 0.00 0.07 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.07 

 0.05 0.00 0.05 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.11 

 0.04 0.04 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.13 

 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.05 

 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 

 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 

 810.43 272.92 96.12 49.69 21.84 12.52 0.22 1 263.75 



 23 

20102009و
 

 
9002 9000 

  
   

 73.39 59.89 73.82 :2.66 3.7; 2.6: 

 29.98 30.99 28 64 6=.8: -0.90 9.<7 

4.58=.264.63=.760.052.2;

 
49.69%100.0049.69 %100.000.48% 0.95

6323

633= 

 
9002 9000 

  
    

931.794 34.38% 7<.2=4 39.74% 6.400 20.13% 

 
34.063 36.84% 6=.3=5 30.27% -4.968 -14.58% 

 16.268 17.59% 2:.8;6 17.14% 0.204 1.25% 

X-ray 
4.084 4.42% 9.722 5.53% 1.228 30.07% 

 2.531 2.74% 6.282 2.23% -0.389 -15.37% 

 
1.078 1.16% 2.874 1.49% 0.356 33.02% 

 1.287 1.39% 2.716 1.37% 0.029 2.25% 

 0.167 0.18% 2.735 1.36% 1.138 681.44% 

 0..988 1.07% 0.677 0.70% -0.311 -31.48% 

 0.143 0.15% 0.136 0.14% -0.007 -4.90% 

0.000 0.00% 0.028 0.03% 0.028 --------- 

 0.000 0.00% 0.007 0.00% 0.007 --------- 

 0.067 0.07% 0.003 0.00% -0.064 -95.52% 

 0.002 0.00% 0.000 0.00% -0.002 --------- 

 92.472100.00% 96.121 100.00% 3.649 100.00% 

 

 



 24 

 

6323633=
 

 
2009 2010 

  
    

14.686 71.65% 16.169 74.05% 1.483 10.10% 

 4.886 23.84% 4.518 20.69% -0.368 -7.53% 

 0.919 4.48% 1.062 4.86% 0.143 15.56% 

 
0.000 0.00% 0.077 0.35% 0.077 ------- 

 0.007 0.03% 0.006 0.03% -0.001 -14.29% 

 0.000 0.00% 0.002 0.01% 0.002 ------- 

 0.000 0.00% 0.002 0.01% 0.002 ------- 

 0.000 0.00% 0.000 0.00% 0.00 ------- 

 0.000 0.00% 0.000 0.00% 0.00 ------- 

 20.498100% 21.836 100 % 1.338 100% 

633=6323
 

 

2009 2010 

     

 0 3 162.1 39.99% 07.:67.; 31.81 

 0 1 210.3 15.31% 0 2.7<9.= 03.91 

 

0 1 436.3 18.16% 0 2.838.2 03.19 

0 876.2 11.08% 0 6.=96.3 98.99 

 
244.69 1 222.9 15.46% 919.98 2.3=9.9 00.12 

 244.69 7 907.8 100.00% 919.98 23.8:2.6 100.00% 

63236.8

633=7.2

 



 25 

633=6323

 

2009 2010 

 

  
 

 

  
 

1 6.913 2.83% 205.648 16.82% 3.722 1.37% ;;.3=8 7.04% 

100 9.787 4.00% 124.920 10.22% 14.:9 6.01% 2;:.=27 16.11% 

0001 14.548 5.95% 108.078 8.84% 19.<3: 8.18% 27:.63< 12.43% 

0190 17.733 7.25% 99.108 8.10% 9;.6<= 23.61% 6<=.8; 26.49% 

9091 69.822 28.53% 329.678 26.96% 17.;7: 7.39% ;<.;:= 7.02% 

9130 94.574 38.65% 318.671 26.06% =3.272 37.90% 732.3=: 27.48% 

30 28.396 11.60% 36.760 3.01% 6;.:68 11.40% 79.=<6 3.98% 

 2.925 1.20%   11.;27 4.83%   

 244.698 100.00% 1222.863 100.00% 686.6:3 100.00% 1084.537 100.00% 

633=20.0%

632322.1%

-  

 

2010657472009

633182429

0202

0202

000567.5

544904.6

6574700.0



 26 

 



 27 

90089000

6323

1  

 

2  

 

3  

 

90089000

6323633=

6323

633<6323<<.96323

633=633<

 



 28 

 
022802290202

73 82.18184.48588.5

1617.91515.60000.5 

891009602296022

633<633=6323

020202290228

 
  

38 30 8439 33 84.6373389.2

32 0792 32 0073.2060660

080693070696060490.2



 29 

20082010

0  

9  

6  

 

 

20092010

20082010

X-Ray20082010

  

20082010



 30 

90000202 

1  9113.820

2 3 4 

3  9 2 

4 1 0

5  11 28

6  2 4 

7  2 6 

8 3100048835

   

9 0000 1876

10  1100 3457

11  080 163

12  00 13

13 0000 550

14   

15 0000 729

16 200 934

17  900 600 

18  1100048044

19  93 30 

20 SMS 9 2 

21 SMS 80000 83334 

 

22  1211

23 2073

24  090 176

25 11 %44

26  2 2

27 9 2 

28  030 126 

29  80 105 

30  10 97 

31  010 287

32  80 185



 31 

33  81 299

34  9 1 

35  0 0

36  01 14 

37 2 6 

38  1 9 

39 10 %30

40  28.1 %98.5 

41  10 80 

42  80 106

43  80 18

44  8 5 

45 Tetra 0 9

46 1 9

  

47 1000020516

48 3000050829

49 X-Ray 9 0 

50  00 10 

51  9 2 

52  30 14 

53  10 16 

54  000 122

55  80 80

56 010 273

57 
 0 

13.335 

58  20 %46 

59  21 %20 

60  1 89 

61 1 110 

62  20 %11 

63  1 %30 

64  010 2015 

65 10 55

66 1080



 32 

67  21 030

68  80 28.8 

69  80 20.2 

70  1 4 

71  3 4

72 9 3

73  0 3

74  0 2 

75  3 3 

76 1 8 

77 0 6 

78  9 4 

79  8 6 

80  0 2 

81 9 2 

82  80 %75 

83 9 39 

84  0 30 

85  9 1 

86  80 %78

87  8 18 

88  9 1 

89 81 %88

90  80 66

91  00 135 

92  10 65 

93  000000 18200

94  30 54 

95  10 

96  



 33 

 

 



 34 

  

  

 

  

  

  

 

  

1926

20082010

2010

 

 80

273

 14 

 16 

08 

 10 

 9 

 1



 35 

0202 

1 

2 

 

2010

-  

1 

2 

3 

- 

 

- 

 

- 41

426

 



 36 

- 

000100

1 

 

2 

 

3 

 

4 

 

5  
 

2010

201096



 37 

 

NOKIA 11DOVE 3
CASIO 3PONDS 2

ADIDAS 7MOND 2
IPHON 2NIKE 9
BMW 2BROTHER 2

MERCEDES 6ZARA 3
LG 2OPEL2

ACER 2PHILLIPS2
LANCOME 2TOSHIBA3

DABUR 2

ELRING GARNIER, POHLI, TARIVID, VICEROY, PROMODA, AMERICAN 

EAGLE, ABRO, MISSIMO DUTTICLEAR, WD-40, HAGER, DUAL, HOCK, 

BERCROMBIE, WINSTON, ACER, B&H, GERBER, DIOR, HITACHI, JOHNSON, 

NIVEA, LACOST, LOREAL, MARLBORO  .  

  

 

 

  

 

  

 

 

.

296

2010

 

 

 



 38 

 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

20109

 

 

ISO

 ISO20012008

 

 ISO

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

  



 39 

2010

24

2010

 

2

20311

909932

 

 

0202

1  



 40 

25

2 

22413

3 

1446

،وتعديلاته2007

4 

120

355



 41 

 



 42 

2010

2009

  

www.customs.gov.jo 

(25)

  

2010

 

5310

http://www.customs.gov.jo/
http://www.customs.gov.jo/


 43 

 BI

20092010

  0222 0202 

 EX1 127974 134800 

 EX2 1394 1348 

 EX3 40065 28821 

 IM4 373714 373440 

 IM5 29561 28117 

 IM6 1222 1405 

 IM7 12469 10909 

 RD4 3751 3673 

 SD0 16152 17825 

 TR8 415154 418610 

 AR9 9054 10814 

 1030510 1029762 

 

  

 

  

  

  

  

  

  



 44 

 

 

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

 

2010

2008

 

 

0229

(GPS)

2010

92010202239



 45 

 



 46 

0200

 

  

  

o  

o  

o 

 

 

 

PDA

 

  

2011

2010

2011


